Compact AIS
Up to 24kV
Compact Air Insulated Switchgear
2
● Features	 03
● General characteristics	 04
● Applications	 05
● Units	 06

Weight (approx.) kg 38 38 38
Applying Standards IEC 61869-3, IEEE C57.13, KS C 1706, JEC 1201
Model designation PE-28N
Voltage transformer (PE-28N)
   45
Compact Air Insulated Switchgear
XGIPAM
XGIPAM is the digital integrated protection & monitoring device solution for more convenient and
reliable power protection and monitoring system through the easy interface, user friendly, high
accuarcy and high reliability.
● �Protection function - 50 / 51, 50 / 51N, 67G, 67N, 59, 27, 64, 47, 46, 49, 48 / 51LR, 79, 87T, 37, 66
• 8.4 inch large touch screen color TFT LCD
• System MIMIC diagram
• Modular design of H/W and S/W with flexibility
• Setting for the secondary rating of PT: 110 or 110 / √ 3
• Wave capture available
• Waveform recording for the state changes of equipment
• Dedicated PC manager program supported
• Supporting dual independent systems through two built-in communication ports
• 0.2% of the voltage and current measurement accuracy
GIPAM2000
GIPAM2000 is a digital integrated protection & monitoring device and monitoring device providing
various protective elements and measurement elements for fault monitoring and protection and
comprehensive monitoring of the distribution equipments.
● �Protection function - 50 / 51, 50 / 51N, 67G, 67N, 59, 27, 64, 47, 46, 49, 48 / 51LR, 79, 87T
• Covering PLC (Programmable logic controller) functions
• 320×240 Graphic LCD & MIMIC diagram
• SOE (Sequence of event) function
• Recording event & fault functions
• Displaying harmonic spectrum, THD (Total harmonic distortion)
• Combination of the two elements of characteristic curve of the relay should be available
• Power and current demand should be measured
GIPAM10
GIPAM10 series provide accurate measurement and monitoring information necessary for efficient
maintenance and post-fault analysis.
● �Protection function - 50 / 51, 50 / 51N, 46, 79, 59, 27, 47P, 64, 67G, 67N
• Communication: Modbus
• Wave / fault / event recording
• DO latch function, trip DO and alarm DO setting
• Available to set up setting group up to 3 (GIPAM 10CU / 10CR)
● �Wave / fault / event recording
Digital protection relay
46
Compact AIS - LU (Load break switch unit)
Basic cubicle Quantity
Rated voltage, Ur 12kV 17.5kV 24kV
Service voltage (kV)
Short-circuit current, Isc (kA)
Rated current, Ir (A)
Internal arc withstand None 21kA/1s A-FLR
Position in the switchboard First on left Middle Last on right
Option
Electrical driving motorization 24 Vdc
48 Vdc
110 Vdc
110 Vac
220 Vac
Auxiliary contacts 2NO+2NC main
Auxiliary contacts 2NO+2NC E/S
Key l ock LBS Open
LBS Close
E/S Open
E/S Close
Pressure gauge None Presence (Selection recommended)
Voltage detection system None Presence
Control voltage (Including lamp) 24 Vdc
48 Vdc
110 Vdc
110 Vac
220 Vac
Low voltage control cabinet Default only Add. top
Heater with thermostat 50W 100W